02/23/2010 09:23 FAX g001/009

9:19 AM LIGATT - Office of CFO

02123110 . Profit & Loss
Accrual Basls : October through December 2009
Oct - Dec 09
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income 359,520.11
Total Income 359,520.11
Expense
Advertising and Promotions 7,245.60
Bank Service Charges 5,129.50
Contract Labor 15,553.20
Cost of Goods Sold 134.08
Cradit Card Feas 17.11
Donations 3,473.11
Dues and Subscription 4,991.33
Entertalnment : 5,312.86
Gift Expense 705.60
Incentive 2,358.78
Insurance 1,997.20
Internet ‘ 1,012.66
Legal and Professional Fees 15,241.93
Licenses Expense 188.07
Meals and Entertainment 7,997.09
Miscellaneous 1,366.12
Office Expense 7,344.48
Operating Expense Paid by Check 265,833.42
Outside Services 437.48
Parking Fee 19.00
Payroll Expenses 34,421.09
Philips Arena 23,755.90
Postage and Delivery - 2,352.55
Rent 8,200.00
Security Expense : 9.95
Supplies and Materials 17,847.65
Telephone 6,599.65
Transportation & Gas 5,286.58
Travet Expense 4,936.62
Wititities ) 388.74
Totai Expense 450,158.35
Net Ordinary Income -90,638.24
Other Income/Expense
Other Income -
Interest Income 0.81
Total Other Income ’ 0.81
Other Expense
Other Expenses 204.00
Total Other Expense 204.00
Nst Other Income -203.19

Net Income -90,841.43
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02/23/2010 09:23 FAX

9:19 AM

02/2310
Accrual Basis

LIGATT - Office of CFO

Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
.October through December 2009

Ordinary income/Expense
Income

Income
Reimbursaments

Total Income

Expense

Advertising and Promotions
Bank Service Charges
Cash in Hand
Charity/Donations
Computer/Accessories/Software
Consulting Expense
Contract Labor

Cost of Goods Sold
Credit Card Fees -
Donations

Dues and Subscription
Education

Employee Benefits
Entertainment
Franchise Expense
Fumniture & Equipment
Gift Expense

Incentive

Insurance

Intsrnet

Job Postings

Legal and Professional Fees
Licenses Expense
Maintenance

Meals and Entertalnment
Miscellaneous

Office Expense
Operating Expense Paid by Check
Outside Services
Overdraft

Parking Fee

Payroll Expenses
Philips Arena

Postage and Delivery

PR Events

Rent

Security Expense
Shareholders Meeting
Spoofem

Supplies and Materlals
Telephone

Trading

Training

Transportation & Gas
Travel Expense

Utllities

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Interest Income
Other Miscellaneous Income

Total Other Income

Oct - Dec 09

Jan - Dec 09

359,520.11 570,178.72
0.00 -1,575.00
359,520.11 568,603.72
7.246.60 50,092.06
5,120.50 11,484 .66
Q.00 -1,120.00

0.00 3,340.60

- 0.00 5,387.13
0.00 23,325.25
15,553.20 58,697.40
134.08 1,008.11
17.11 17.11
3.473.11 4.184.79
4,991.33 12,774.86
0.00 9,469.86

0.00 484.26
5,312.86 14,207.01
0.00 2,706.31

0.00 1,908.36
705.60 1,974.24
2,358.78 14,602.76
1,897.20 8,049.38
1,012.66 1,012.66
0.00 585.00
15,241.93 46,691.82
.188.07 1,271.96
0.00 2,713.97
7,997.09 46,445.85
1,366.12 3,028.39
7,344.48 12,488.42
265,833.42 265,833.42
437.48 697.42
0.00 6,250.00
19.00 304.00
34,421.09 - 270,042.44
23,755.90 71,137.79
2,352.55 9,163.38
0.00 14,439.31
8,200.00 31,275.00
9.95 729.95

0.00 32,528.01

0.00 3,024.98
17,847.65 83,919.00
6,599.65 19,659.87
0.00 5,293.90

0.00 2,910.78
5,2686.58 42,444 52
4,936.62 847168
388.74 6,305.15
450,158.35 1,212,262.82
-00,638.24 -643,659.10
0.81 1.18

0.00 4,199.37

0.81 4,200.56

002/009
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02/23/2010 09:24 FAX g1003/009

9:19 AM LIGATT - Office of CFO
02/23110 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis October through December 2009

Oct-Dec 03  Jan-Dec 09

Other Expense
Other Expenses 204.00 4,222.19
Total Other Expense ' 204.00 4,222.19
Net Other Income ) -203.19 -21.83
Net Income -90,841.43 -£43,680.73
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02/23/2010 09:24 FAX

9:21 AM

02123110

Accrual Basls

Type Date Num Ad|
Maln Account

Check 10/1/2009 2011
Check 10/2/2009 2022
Check 10/2/2009 2016
Check 10/2/2009 2017
Check 10/8/2009 2060
Check 10/8/2009 2170
Check 10/8/2009 2171
Check 10/9/2009 2172
Check 10/8/2009 2173
Check 10/9/2009 2174
Check 10/9/2009 2175
Check 10/8/2009 2177
Check 10/8/2009 2179
Check 10/9/2009 2180
Check 10/8/2009 2181
Check 10/8/2009 2182
Check 10/8/2002 2183
Check 10/8/2009 2184
Check - 10/8/2008 2185
Check 10/8/2009 2188
Chack 10/9/2008 2187
Check 10/5/2008 21e8
Check 10/9/2009 2178
Chack 10/13/2009 2025
Check 10/13/2009 2008
Check 10/13/2009 2018
Check 10/13/2009 2019
Check 101152009 2029
Check 10/15/2008 2027
Chack 10/17/2009 2004
Check 10/26/2009 2014
Check 10/26/2009 2015
Check 10/28/2009 2214
General Journal 10/31/2009 31540...
Generl Journal 10/31/2009 31540...
Check 11/5/2000 2245
Check 11/6/2009 2233
Check 11/8f2009 2235
Check 11/6/2009 2238
Check 11/6/2008 2238
Check 11/6/2008 2239
Check 11/6/2000 2240
Check 11/6/2009 2241
Check 11/6/2009 2242
Check 11/6/2009 2243
Check 11/6/2009 2248
Check 11/6/2009 2248
Chack 11/10/2009 2252
Check 11/10/2009 2263
Check 1141072009 2264
Check 11/11/2009 2269
Chack 11/11/2009 22700
Check 11/11/2009 2270
Chack 11122009 2272
Check 111122009 2273
Check 1112/2009 2271
Chack 11113/2009 2274
Check 11/3/2008 2276
Check 111772008 2280
Check 11118/2009 2300
Check 11/19/2008 2285
Check 11/16/2008 2236
Check 114192009 2287
Check 1111572008 2288
Check 1111972008 2289
Check 11411972008 2250
Check 11/19/2008 22¢
Check 11/18/2009 2202
Check 11/19/2009 2203
Chack 14/49/2008 2294
Check 11/18/2009 2285
Check 14/49/2009 2208
Check 111972009 2208
Check 11/20/2009 2311
Check 11/20/2008 2303
Check 11/20/2009 2307
Chack 19/20/2008 2308
Check 11/28/2009 2277
Check 11/23/2000 2306
Check 11/24/2009 2320
Check 11/25/2008 2321
General Journal 1112072000 31540...
General Journal 11/20/2008 31540..
General Journal 12/31/2000 31540..,
General Joumnal 1213172009 31540...
General Journal 12/31/2008 31540... *

“Fotat Main Account

004/009

LIGATT - Office of CFO
~ General Ledger
As of December 31, 2009
Name Memo Spitt Debit Credit Balance
27,821.77
ICon Apartments Loan Form Sha... 1,800,00 26,021.77
Interez Rent 2,600.00 2342177
Lexus Property Legal and Prof... 995.00 22426.77
LaKesha R. Wilson Bonus Travel Expense B44.89 21,581.88
Tonya Roberson Contractor Contract Labor 200.00 21,381.88
Nicole Newson Payroll Expenses 931.85 20,450.03
Ebony Simpson Payroll Expenses 1,201.44 19,248.59
Dallas Solomon Duplicate for ...  Payroll Expenses 350.09 18,898.50
Triatan Webster Payroll Expenses 636.36 18,262.14
Jendayi Wiliiams Contract Labor 861.80 17,400.54
LaKesha R. Wilson Bonus Payroll Expensss 2,569.31 14,831.23
Quintin Ash Dupficate for ...  Payroll Expenses 1,307.34 13,523.89
Katrina Henry Contract Labor 1,011.66 12,512.23
Chad Kinsey Payrall Expenses 587.13 11,825.10
Mark Lowrey Contract Labor 1,22812 10,696.98
Laura McGarey Payroll Expenses 88350 2,613.48
Oluw Adamiiola Bonug Payroll Expenses 1,250.18 8,563.30
Dallas Sclomon Duplicate for...  Payroli Expenges 817.60 7.645.70
Travis Williams Payrall Expenses 1,115.01 8,530.69
Family Support Reg... Accounts Paya... 81.27 £,460.42
Deborah Gregg Contract Lahor 1,164.82 5,304.60
Natasha Scott Contract Labor 300.00 5,004.60
Urjita Desai Payrall Expenses 1,302.61 3,701.99
Broadridge Replacement ...  Contract Labor 413.66 3,288.33
Kimber & Co. Legal and Prof... 1,000.00 2,288.33
Interez Rent 3,000.00 -711.67
LaKesha R. Wilson Banus Payroll Expenses 100.00 -811.67
Strickland Blinds & S... Furniture 1,105.44 -1,917.11
Quintin Ash Duplicate for ...  Cffice Expense 5,000.00 -5817.11
Terreli Clark Fumniture 1,750.00 -8,667.11
Katrina Henry Contract Labor 200.00 -9,567.11
Hosea Feed Hungry Donations 500.00 -10,067.11
Aetna Health Healthcare Incentive 1,453.90 -11,521.01
=SPLIT- 184,392.84 172,871.63
. -SPLIT- 103,238.92 69,632.71
Laura McGarey Bonus Payroll Expenses 1,250.00 66,382.71
Quintin Ash Duplicate for ... Payroll Expenses 1,307.34 87.075.37
Ashiey M. Blakely Payroll Expenses 630.88 66,435.51
Lauren N. Gains Payroll Expenses 1.059.36 85,376.15
Katrina A. Highsmith Payroll Expenses 340.98 65,035.17
Erlka U. Holman Payroll Expenses 2,095.84 62,830.33
Mark Lowray Gontract Labor 1,365.34 681,573.98
Laura McGarey Payroll Expenses 55419 51,019.80
Ebaony Simpson Payroll Expenses 563.23 80,456.57
Shalynndra Thompson Payroll Expenses 1,421.81 58,034.76
Courtney Rhodes Legal and Prof... 2,000.00 57,034.76
Natasha Scott Gontract Lebor 450.00 56,584.76
Gwinnett Superior C... Licenses Expe... 2500 £6,559.76
Lorraine Rentz Payroll Expenses 400.00 56,159.76
Katrira Henry Contract Labor 42,50 56,117.26
Resident Interation Rant 2,600.00 53,517.26
Fastlock Smith Miscellaneous 50.00 53467.26
Family Support Regi... Accounts Paya... a1.27 53,405.99
Cyber Defense Syste... Cost of Goods ... 150.00 53,255.99
Arena Operations, LLC Phillps Arena 916667 44,089.32
Gwinnett County Lic... Licenses Expe... 80.91 44,008.41
Dogwood Printing 3sels Busina...  Advertising and... 9,85 43.038.86
Shalynndra Thompson Payroll Expenses 60.00 43,878.86
Robert Laskowski Legal and Prof... 2,00000 41,870.86
Katrina Henry Condract Labor 2,350.49 38,528.37
Quintin Ash Fayroll Expenses 130735 38,221.02
Chicoby Bates Payroll Expenses 74513 37,474.89
Ashiey M. Blakely Payroll Expenses 639.87 36,835.02
Lauren N. Goins Payroli Expenses 1,059.36 35,775.66
Katrina Henry Contract Labor 1,183.29 34,622.37
Katrina A. Highsmith Payrall Expenses 508.40 34,113.97
Erika U. Holman Payroll Expenses 2,005.86 32,018.11
Essex Igyan Payroll Expenses 1,269.45 30,74B.66
Dominique L. King Payroll Expenses 1,456.70 28,292.96
Chad Kinsey Payrall Expenses 3214 28,970.82
Mark Lowray Coeniract Labor 1,364.87 27,605.95
Shalynndra Thompson Payroll Expenses 1,421.80 26,184.15
Courtrey Rhodes Legal and Prof... 2,000.00 24,184.15
Dogwood Printing 3sets Busine...  Advertising and... 60,55 24,114.60
Dogwood Frinting 3sets Busine...  Advertising and... 29250 2382210
Khaia Smith Contract Labor 842.62 22,979.48
Natasha Scott Contract Labor 410.00 22,569.48
Deborah Gregg Coniract Labor 1,494.23 21,07525
Raymond McDaniel Miscellanecus 550.00 20,525.25
Daniel Roberts Legal and Prof... 2,000.00 18,525.25
Shalynndra Thompson Payroll Expenses 750.00 17,775.25
-SPLIT- 78,900.01 96,675.26
=5PLIT- 37,334.01 58,341.25
-SPLIT- 97,344.61 156,685.86
-SPLIT- 41,891.63 114,794.23
Operating Expe... 265833.42 -151,039.19
380,637.26 539,488.22 -161,039.19
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02/23/2010 09:25 FAX

9:21 AM
0223110
Accrual Basis

Type Data

Num

Accounts Recelvable
Total Accounts Receivable

Gash on Hand
General Joumal
General Joumal
General Journal

Total Cash on Hand
Automobile
Tolal Automobile

Computers and Software
General Joumal 10/31/2009
General Joumal 11/30/2009

Total Computers and Software
Equipment
Tatal Equipment

Furnttura
Check 10/15/2009
Check 10/17/2009
General Journal 10/31/2009
General Journial 10£21/2009

Total Furniture
Ligatt Credit Payment
Total Ligatt Credit Payment

Accounts Payable
Check 10/%/2009
Check 111172000

Tetal Aceounts Payable
Payroll Liabliitles
Total Payroll Liabiliies
Waga Taxes

Tolal Wage Taxes
Debanture

Total Debenture

Loan Form Shareholders
Check 101112009
General Journal 1013172009
General Journal 11/30/2009
General Journal 121312009

Total Loan Farm Sharsholders
Loan Payabla - Automobile
‘Total Loan Payable - Automabile
Tripod- Cyber Defense System
Total Tripod- Cyber Defense Systern
Tripod- Moore Law Group
Total Tripod- Mocre Law Group
Venture Capltal

Total Venture Capital

Capital Stock

Taotal Capital Stock

Opsning Balance Equity

Total Opening Balance Equity
Retained Earnings

Total Retained Earnings
Discounts Given

Total Discounts Given

Incoma
Goneral Jourral
General Journal
General Journal

Total Income
Relmbursements
Total Reimbursements
Sales

Total Sales

10/31/2009
11/30/2009
12/31/2009

10/31/2009
11/30/2009
12£31/2009

31540...
31640...
31540...

31540...
31540...

2029
2004
31540...
31540...

2186
2270

2011

31540...
31540...
31540...

31540...
31540...
31540...

LIGATT - Office of CFO
General Ledger
As of Dacember 31, 2009

Memo

Spi

Deblt Cradit

0057009

Balance

Strickland Blinds & ... 9174
Terrell Clark 8635

Famlly Support Regi... 9183
Family Support Regi.., 5829

ICon Apartments. 9635

Main Account
Main Account
Main Account

Main Account
Main Account

Main Account
Main Account
Main Account
Main Account

Main Account
Main Account

Main Account
Main Account
Maln Aceount
Makn Account

Main Account
Main Account
Main Account

25,076.57
6,136.29
10,635.50

0.00
0.00

89,155.85
114,232.42
120,368.71
131,004.21

41,848.36 .00

B,334.11
849.90

131,004.21
0.00
0.00

18,407.65
26,741.76
27,591.66

9,184.01 0.00

1,105.44

1,760.00
454.27

934.87

27,591.66
8,225.82
8,225.82

9,656.93
10,762.37
12,512.37
12,058.10
12,992.97

3,790.31 454.27

61.27
81.27

12,992.97
-18,267.74
-18,267.74

306.35
367.82
428,89

122.5¢4 0.00

1,800.00
25,2521
5,291.89
1,184,568

428.89
0.00

0.00
13,088,25
13,088.25
0.00

0.00

45,715.82
47,515,82
72,767.93
78,059.82
79,244.40

33,528.58 0.00

183,620.03
76,900.00
97,000.08

79,244.40
12,100.00
12,100.00
~1%,000.00
-15,000.00
-88,500.00
-68,500,00
-675,560.00
-675,550.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

~210,656.61
-394,278.64
-473,178.64
570,178.72

0.00 250,620.11

-570,178.72
1,575.00
1,575.00

0.00
0.00
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0272372010 09:25 FAX
9:21 AM
0272310
Accrual Basls
Type Date Num
Advertising and Promotions
General Journal 10/31/2008 31540...
Check 11/13/2008 2274
Check 11/20/2009 2311
Check 1472072008 2303
General Joumal 11/20/2002 31640..,
General Journal 1213172008 31840..
Total Advertising and Promotions
Autcmoblle Expense
Total Automobile Expanse
Bank Service Charges
General Journal 10/31/2009 31540...
General Joumal 11/30/2009 31540...
General Journal 12/31/2009 31540...
Total Bank Servica Charges
Cash in Hand
Total Cash in Hand
Charity/Donations
Total Charity/Donatlons
Computer/A ras/Soft
Total Computer/Accessories/Software
Consuiting
Total Gonsulting
Consulting Expense
Total Consulting Expense
Contract Labor
Check 104672009 2060
Check 10/8/2009 2174
Check 10/9/2009 2179
Check 10/2/2009 2181
Check 10/9/2009 2187
Check 10/9/2009 2188
Check 10/13/2009 2025
Check 10/26/2009 2014
Check 11/6/2009 2240
Check 11/6/2008 2248
Check 11/10/2009 2264
Check 11/19/2009 2300
Check 11/19/2009 2289
Cheack 11/19/2008 2205
Check 11/20/2009 2307
Check 11/20/2009 2308
Check 11/23/2009 2277
Total Gontract Labor
Cost of Goods Sold
Check 11/12/2009 2272
General Journal 12/31/2009 31540...
General Jounal 12/31/2009 31540...
Total Cost of Goods Seld
Credit Card Fees
General Jourmnal 11/30/2009 31540...
Total Credit Card Fees
Depreclation Expense
Total Depreciation Expensa
Donations
Check 10/26/2008 2015
General Joumnal 103112009 31540..,
General Journal 11/30/2008 31540...
General Journal 12/31/2008 31540...
Total Donations
Dues and Subscription
General Journal 10/31/2009 31640...
General Journal 11/20/2008 31540...
Generai Journal 12/31/2009 31540...
Total Dues and Subscriplion
‘Education
Total Education
Employee Benefits
Total Employee Benefits

ac §

006,009
LIGATT - Office of CFO
General Ledger
As of December 31, 2009
Nama Mamo Splt Debit Cradlt Balance
42,845.48
Main Account 2,820.00 45,665.48
Dogwood Printing 5629 Malin Account 69.55 45,735.01
Dogwood Printing 9 Main Account 65.55 45,804.56
Dogwood Printing 9163 Main Account 29250 46,097 .06
Maln Account 705.00 48,802.06
Malin Account 3,290.00 50,092 .06
7,246.60 0.00 50,092.08
0.00
0.00
6,356.16
Maln Account 1,182.50 7,517.68
Maln Account 1,807 .00 9,324,686
Main Account 2,160.00 11,484.66
5,129.50 .00 11,484.66
-1,120.00
=1,120.00
3,340.60
3,340,680
5,3687.13
5,387.13
0.00
0.00
23,325.25
23,325.25
44,144.20
Tonya Roberson 2183 Main Account 200.00 44,344 20
Jendayi Willams 9163 Main Account 861.60 45,205.80
Katrina Henry 9163 Main Account 1,011.66 46,217.48
Mark Lowrey 9163 Main Account 1,228.12 47 445.58
Deborah Gregg 8163 Main Account 1,164.82 48,610.40
Natasha Scott 9163 Main Account 300.00 48,910.40
Broadridge o7 Main Account 413.66 49,324 .06
Katrina Hanry 5829 Main Account £00.00 50,224,086
Mark Lowrey 8163 Main Account 1,365.34 51,586.40
Natasha Scoll 8163 Main Account 450.00 52,038.40
Katrina Henry 8183 Main Account 42,50 52,081.90
Katrina Henry 5829 Main Account 2,35049 54,432.39
Katrina Henry 0Mes Main Account 1,163.29 55,585.68
Mark Lowrey 9183 Main Account 1.364.87 58,950.55
Khaia Smith 9183 Main Account B42.62 57,793.17
Natasha Scott 9163 Main Account 410,00 88,203.17
Deborah Gregg 5829 Main Account 1,484.23 53,667 40
15,563.20 .00 58,697 40
B74.03
Cyber Defense Syste... 5820 Maln Account 150,00 1,024.03
Maln Account 54.08 959,94
Main Account 38.17 1,008.11
188,17 54.09 1,008.11
0.00
Main Account 17.11 17.11
17.11 0.00 17.11
0.00
0.00
71168
Hosea Feed Hungry 5829 Main Account 500.00 1,211.68
Main Account 2,073 11 3,284.79
Main Account 200.00 3484.79
Main Account 700.00 4,184.79
347311 0.00 4,184.79
7,783.53
Main Account 3,65862 11,342.15
Main Account 127575 12,617.90
Main Account 156.96 12,774.86
4,991.33 0.00 12,774.86
9,460.86
9,460.86
48426
484.26
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02/23/2010 09:26 FAX g007/009

9:21 AM LIGATT - Office of CFO
02123010 General Ledger
Accrual Basls As of December 31, 2009
Type Date Num Adj Name Mamo Split Dablit Cradit Balance
Entertainmant B,884.15
General Joumnal 10/31/2009 31540... Maln Account 958.00 9,852.15
General Joumal 11/30/2008 31540... Main Account 1.441.00 11,293,156
General Joumnal 12131/2009 31540... Main Account 2,913.88 14,207.01
Total Entertainment ’ 531286 0.00 14,207.01
Franchlse Expense 2,706.31
Totzl Franchise Expense 2,708,531
Furniture & Equipment 1,908.36
Total Furniture & Equiprment 1,908.38
Gift Expense 1,268.64
General Jounal 10/31/2009 31540... Main Account 440.62 1,709.26
General Journal 11/30/2009 31540.., Main Account 264.98 1.974.24
Total Gift Expense : 105.60 0.00 1,974.24.
Human Resources . 0.00
Total Human Resources 0.00
Incantive 12,243.98
Checi 16/28/2008 2214 Aetna Health 9171 Main Account 1,453.90 13,697.88
General Journal 10/31/2009 31540,., Main Account 469.98 14,167.86
G@eneral Jounal 11/20/2009 31540... Main Account 284.95 14,452 .81
General Journal 12/31/2008 31540... Main Account 149.95 14,602.76
Total Incentive 235878 0.00 14,602.76
Insurance 6,082.18
General Journal 10/31/2008 31540... Main Account 413.65 6,465.83
General Journal 11/30/2008 31540... Main Account 696.50 7,162.33
General Journal 12/31/2009 31540.., Main Accourt Ba7.05 8,049.38
Total Insurance . 1,987.20 0.00 8,049.38
Intarnst - 0.00
General Journal 11/30/2009 31540... Main Account B873.68 878.66
General Joumnal 12/31/2009 31540... Main Account 134.00 1,012.66
Total Internet 1,012.68 0.00 1.012.66
Job Postings 585.00
Yotak Job Postings 585.00
Legal and Profassional Fees ] 31,449.89
Check 1212008 2016 Lexus Property 5829 Main Account 985.00 32.444.89
Check 101372009 2005 Kimber & Co. 8635 Maln Account 1,000.00 33.444.89
General Joumal 10/31/2002 31540.., Maln Account B44.70 34,289.59
Check 11/8/2009 2248 Couriney Rhodes 9183 Main Account 2,000.00 36,289.50
Check 1117/2009 2280 Robert baskowskl 5829 Maln Account 2,000.00 38,289.59
Chack 1118/2008 2298 Courtnay Rhodes 183 Maln Account 2,000.00 40,280.59
Check 1112472008 2320 Daniel Roberts 5829 Main Account 2,000.00 42,289,59
General Journal 11/30/2009 31540... Main Account 3,120.00 45,409.59
General Joumal 1213112008 31540... Main Account 1,262.23 46,691.82
Total Legal and Professional Fees ' 15,241.93 0.00 46,691.82
Licenses and Permits 0.00
Total Licenses and Parmits 0.00
Licenses Expense 1,083.89
Check 111072009 2252 Gwinneti Superior C... 9171 Main Account 25.00 1.108.89
Check 1111272008 2271 Gwinnett County Lic... 8163 Main Account 80.91 1,182.80
General Journal 11/30£2008 31540... Main Account 82,16 1,271.96
Total Licenses Expense 188.07 0.00 1,271.98
Malntenance 2,713.97
Total Maintenance 2,713.97
Meals and Entertalnmant 38,448.76
General Joumal 10/31/2008 31540... : Main Account £,741.42 . 43,190.18
General Journal 14/30/2008 31540... Main Account 1,824.33 45,014.54
General Joumal 12342008 31540... Maln Account 1.431.24 46,445,685
Total Meals and Entertainment 7.907.08 0.00 46,445 .85
Miscellaneous 1,662.27
General Jounal 10/31/2009 3540.., Main Account 316.51 1,978.78
Check 11/11/2009 22700 Fastiock Smith 971 Main Account 50.00 2,028.78
Check 11/23/2008 2308 Raymand McDaniel 9163 Maln Account 550.00 2,578.78
General Joumal 11/30/2008 31540... Maln Account 143.02 2,721.80
General Joumal 12/31/2008 31540.., . Main Account 306.59 3,028.39
Total Miscellanecus _ 1,386.12 0.00 3,028.39
Office Expange 5,143.94
Check 10/15/2008 2027 Quintin Agh 5829 Maln Account 5,000.00 10,143,984
General Jounal 10/31/2008 31540... Maln Account B44.16 10,988.1¢
General Joumnal 11/30/2008 31540... Main Account 1,790.32 12,778.42
General Jounal 12312008 31540... Main Account ’ 280.00 12,488.42
Total Office Expense ) 7.634.48 290.00 12,488.42
Operating Expanse Paid by Check 0.00
General Joumnal 123152008 31540... . Main Account 265,833.42 2685,833.42
Total Operating Expense Paid by Check 266,833.42 0.00 265,833.42
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Accrial Basls

Type

Date

Num

Other Bank Fees 5828
Total Other Bank Fees 5829

Outside Services
Generai Journal
General Journal

Total Outside Services

Overdraft

Total Overdraft

Overdraft Fea 5329

Total Overdraft Fee 5829

Parking Fea
General Journal 10/34/2009 31540...
General Journal 11/30/2009 31540...
Ganeral Journal 12/31/2009 3M540...

Total Parking Fee

Payroll Expenses
Check 10/8/2008 2170
Check 10/9/2009 2171
Check 10/9/2009 2172
Check : 10/9/2008 2173
Check 10/9/2008 2175
Check 10/9/2009 2177
Check 10/9/2009 2180
Check 10/9/2008 2182
Check 10/8/2008 2183
Check 10/8/2008 2184
Check 10/6/2008 2185
Check 10/5/2009 2178
Check 10/13/2009 2019
Check 11/8/2009 2245
Cheek - 11/6/2009 2233
Check 11/6/2009 2235
Check 11/6/2008 2238
Check 11/812009 2238
Check 11/6/2009 2239
Check 11/6/2009 2241
Chacic 11/6/2009 2242
Check 11/6/2009 2243
Check 1$1/10/2009 2283
Chegk $1/13/2009 2276
Check 11/19/2009 2285
Check 11/19/2009 2288
Check 11/19/2009 2287
Check 11/19/2009 2268
Check 11/19/2009 2280
Check 11/19/2009 2281
Check 11/19/2009 2292
Check 11/19/2009 2293
Check 11/18/2009 2294
Check 1118/2009 2296
Check 11/25/2009 2321

Total Payroll Expenses

Philips Arena
General Journal

10/31/2009
11/30/2009 31540...

10/21/2009 31540..

Check 11/12/2002 2273

General Journal
General Journal

Total Phillps Arana

11/30/2009 31540...
12/31/2009 31540...

31540...

008/009

Postage and Dellvery )
General Journal 10/31/2009 31540...
General Journal 11/30/2009 31540...
General Journal 12/31/2009 31540...

Tatal Postage and Delivery

PR Events

Tatal PR Events

Printing and Reproduction

Total Printing and Repraduction

Rent
Check 10/2/2008 2022
Check 10/13/2008 2018
Check 1111/2009 2269

Total Rent

Repalrs and Malntenance

Total Repairs and Maintenance

Returned Item Foa 5829

Total Returned Hem Fee 5820

LIGATT - Office of CFO
General Ledger
As of December 31, 2009
Name ~ Meino Split Debit Credlt Balance
.00
0.00
. 259,94
Main Aceount 284.00 543.94
Main Account 1563.48 697.42
437,48 0.00 €97 42
6,250.00
6,250.00
0.00
0.00
285.00
Main Account 11.00 296.00
Main Account 5.00 301.00
Main Agcount 3.00 304 .00
19.00 0.00 304.00
235,621.35
Nicole Newsan 9163 Main Account 931.85 236,653.20
Ebony Simpson 8163 Maln Account 1,201.44 237.754.64
Dallas Sclomon o163 Main Account 3£0.09 238,104.73
Triatan Webster 2163 Main Account 636.38 238.,741.09
LaKesha R. Wilson 9183 Main Account 2,569.31 241,310.40
Quintin Ash 9163 Maln Account 1,307.24 242,617.74
Chad Kingey 9163 Main Account 587.13 243,204.87
Laura McGarey 163 Main Account 683.50 244,088.37
Oluw Adamilola 91683 Main Account 1,250.18 245,338.55
Dallas Solomon 9163 Main Account 917.60 246,256.15
Travis Williams 9163 Main Account 1,115.01 247.371.16
Urjita Desal 8183 Main Account 1,302.61 248,673.77
LaKesha R. Wilson SE28 Main Account 100.00 248,773.77
Laura McGarey 9163 Main Account 1,250.00 250,023.77
Quintin Ash 8163 Main Account 1,307.34 251,331.1%
Ashley M. Blakely 8163 Main Account 639,68 251,970.97
Lauren N. Going 8163 Main Account 1,089,386 253,030,32
Katrina A. Highsmith 8163 Main Account 340.98 263,371.31
Erika U. Holman 9163 Main Account 2,095,684 285467.15
Laura McGarey 9163 Main Account 554,19 256,021.34
Ebony Simpaon 9163 Main Account 563.23 256,584.57
Shalynndra Thompson 9163 Main Account 1.421.81 258,006.38
Lorreine Rentz 9163 Main Account 400.00 268,408.38
Shalynndra Thompson 8163 Main Account 60.00 258,466.38
Quintin Ash 8163 Main Account 1,307.35 289,773.73
Chicoby Bates 9163 Main Account 746.13 260,519.86
Ashley M. Blakely 9163 Main Account 639.87 261,159.73
Lauren N. Going 9183 Main Account 1,059.36 262,219.09
Katrina A. Highsmith 9183 Main Account 50840 262,727 49
Erika U. Holman 9163 Main Actount 2,085.86 264,823.35
Essex lgyan 163 Main Account 1,26945 266,092.80
Dominigue L. Klng 9163 Main Account 1,455.70 267,548.,50
Chad Kinsey 9163 Main Account 322.14 267,870.64
Shalynndra Thompson 9163 Main Account 1.421.80 269,292.44
Shalynndra Thompson 5829 Main Account 750.00 270,042.44
34,421.08 0.00 270,042 44
47,381.89
Main Account 10,309.12 57,691.01
Arena Operations, LLC 5829 Main Account £,166.67 €6,857.68
Main Account 3,014.92 69,872.60
Main Account 1,265.18 71.137.79
2375590 0.00 71,137.79
6,810.83
Main Account AN479 7.122.62
Main Account 48,50 717112
Main Account 1,99226 9,183.38
2,352.55 0.00 9,163.38
14,439.31
14.439.31
0,00
0.00
. 23,075.00
Interez 8171 Maln Account 2,600.00 25,675.00
Interez 5829 Main Account 3,000.00 28,675.00
Resident Interation 5829 Maln Account 2,600.00 31,275.00
8,200.00 0.00 31,275.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Security Expense
General Joumal 104312009 31540...
Total Securlty Expense
Sarvice Charge 5829
Tatal Service Charge 5829
Shareholders Meeting
Total Shareholders Meeting
Spoofem
Total Spocfem
Supplies and Materiails
General Journal 10/31/2009 FE4...
General Jounal 10/31/2009 31540...
General Journal 11/30/2008 315440...
General Joumal 12/31/2009 31540..,
Total Supplias and Materials
Telephone
General Journal 10/31/2009 31540...
General Joumnal 10/31/2009 31540...
General Jounal 111302009 31540...
General Jounal 12/31/2008 31540...
Tolal Telephone
Trading
Tetal Trading
Training
Tetal Training
Transportation & Gas
General Jounal 10/31/2009 31540...
General Journal 11/30/2009 31540,,,
General Joumal 123172009 31540...
Total Transportation & Gas
Travel Expense
Check 10/2/2009 217
Ganeral Joumnal 10/31/2009 31540...
General Jounal 11/20/2008 31540...
General Journal 123172008 31540...
Total Travel Expense
Utilities
General Journal 10/31/2009 31840...
General Journal 127312009 31540...
Tatal Utilities
Interest Incoma
General Journal 10/31/2009 31540...
General Journal 10/31/2009 31540...
General Journal 11/30/2000 31540...
General Journal 12/31/2008 31540...
Total Inferest income
Other Miscellaneous income
Total Other Misceltanequs Income
" Other Expenses
General Journal 1073172009 31540...
General Journal 11/30/2009 31540...
General Jaurnal 12/31/2009 3540...
Total Other Expenses
No acent
Total no accnt
TOTAL

g1 009/009

LIGATT - Office of CFO
General Ledger
As of December 31, 2009
Name Memo Split Deblt Credit Balance
720.00
Main Account 9.95 729.95
9.95 0.00 729,95
0.0¢
0.00
32,528.01
32,528.01
3,024.98
3,024.88
66,071.35
Main Account 52.99 66,018.36
Main Account 8,224.36 74,242.72
Maln Acgount 4,456.07 76,608.79
Main Account 5.220.21 83,918.00
17,900.64 52.99 83,919.00
13,060.22
Maln Account 264.99 12,795.23
Main Account 1,754.24 14,549.47
Main Account 1,366.54 156,916.01
Maln Account 3,743.88 19,659.87
6,064.64 264.99 19,658.87
§,293.90
6,283,90
2.910.78
2,910.78
37.157.84
Main Account 2,986.29 40,14423
Main Account 1,374.65 41,518.88
Main Account 825.64 42,444 52
5,286.58 0.00 42,444.52
3,535.06
LaKesha R. Wilson 5828 Main Account 844,89 4,379.95
Main Account BR7.60 5,207.55
Main Account 80.29 5,288.54
Main Account 3,183.14 8,471.68
4.936.82 0.00 8,471.68
5,916.41
Maln Account 175.64 6,092,058
Main Account 213.10 6,305,156
380.74 0.00 6,305.15
«0.38
Main Account 0.19 -0.57
Main Account 017 0.74
Main Account 0.01 0.75
Main Account 044 -1.19
0.00 .81 -1.19
-4,188.37
-4,189.37
4,018.19
Main Account 104.00 4,12219
Main Account 25.00 4,147.19
Main Account 75.00 4,222.19
204.00 0.00 4,222.19
0.00
0.00
200,135.48 900,135.49 0.00
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